

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: Carpenter Park Parking Lot  
 Section:  
 Estimate:

Date: 4/18/13  
 Time: 10:00 A.M.  
 Appropriation:  
 Attended By: E.S.  
T.B.

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

Name and Address of Bidders	<b>ABBEY PAVING</b> 1949 County Line Road Aurora, IL 60502	<b>CHICAGOLAND PAVING</b> 225 Telsler Road Lake Zurich, IL 60047	<b>A LAMP</b> 800 W. Irving Park Road Schaumburg, IL 60193	<b>COPENHAVER CONST</b> 75 Kopple Drive Gilberts, IL 60136
	Approved Engineering Dept. Estimate	<i>Apparent Low Bid</i>		

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00
2	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CYD	1,200	\$ 22.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 21.40	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00
4	DISPOSAL OF CLEAN CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION DEBRIS	CYD	20	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SQFT	200	\$ 5.50	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00
6	GRANULAR SUB-BASE, 12"	SY	1,200	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,000.00
7	PC CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	FOOT	1,500	\$ 17.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 14.85	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 28,500.00
8	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS	FOOT	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
9	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (VARIES)	SQYD	1,550	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 7.35	\$ 11,392.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12,400.00
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	1,208	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,174.40	\$ 0.10	\$ 120.80	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.08	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,208.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,624.00
11	AGGREGATE MATERAIL (PRIME COAT)	TON	40	\$ 12.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, 12	SY	3,800	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 9.72	\$ 36,936.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9.75	\$ 37,050.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 41,800.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2.5"	TON	535	\$ 66.00	\$ 35,310.00	\$ 69.48	\$ 37,171.80	\$ 85.00	\$ 45,475.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 41,730.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 43,870.00
14	HOT MIX BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 2.5"	TON	535	\$ 66.00	\$ 35,310.00	\$ 61.23	\$ 32,758.05	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,450.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 36,915.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 40,125.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQFT	96	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 2,064.00	\$ 27.60	\$ 2,649.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,208.00
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,056.73	\$ 15,056.73	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
17	RESTORATION	SQYD	5,375	\$ 2.25	\$ 12,093.75	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 53.75	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,375.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 29,562.50
18	TREES	EA	3	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- L INE 6"	FOOT	1,960	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,744.00	\$ 1.51	\$ 2,959.60	\$ 1.60	\$ 3,136.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,900.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- L INE 24"	FOOT	35	\$ 5.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 253.75	\$ 7.50	\$ 262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVMENT MARKINGS LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQFT	9.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 6.95	\$ 63.94	\$ 7.20	\$ 66.24	\$ 32.50	\$ 299.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 92.00
Total				As Read	\$ 237,221.15	\$ 207,325.44	\$ 209,900.00	\$ 229,307.00	\$ 265,031.50				
Bid				As Corrected						\$ 271,331.50			

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project: **Carpenter Park Parking Lot**  
 Section:  
 Estimate:

Date: **4/18/13**  
 Time: **10:00 A.M.**  
 Appropriation:  
 Attended By: **E.S.  
 T.B.**

Proposal Guarantee - 5% Bid Bond

<b>SCHROEDER ASPHALT</b>	<b>MANEVAL CONSTRUCTION</b>	<b>LANDMARK</b>
PO box 831 Huntley IL 60142	1015 North Corporate Circle Grayslake IL 60030	11916 Main Street PO Box 1104 Huntley IL, 60142

Item No. or Group	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	TREE REMOVAL	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 677.25	\$ 677.25	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL	LSUM	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 8,565.00	\$ 8,565.00
3	EARTH EXCAVATION	CYD	1,200	\$ 34.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 24.16	\$ 28,992.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 28,800.00
4	DISPOSAL OF CLEAN CONSTRUCTION DEMOLITION DEBRIS	CYD	20	\$ 34.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 69.60	\$ 1,392.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 920.00
5	P.C. CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5"	SQFT	200	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4.67	\$ 934.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,300.00
6	GRANULAR SUB-BASE, 12"	SY	1,200	\$ 11.70	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 11.63	\$ 13,956.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 27,600.00
7	PC CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	FOOT	1,500	\$ 14.85	\$ 22,275.00	\$ 17.33	\$ 25,995.00	\$ 21.05	\$ 31,575.00
8	STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS	FOOT	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 516.20	\$ 516.20	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
9	PAVEMENT REMOVAL (VARIES)	SQYD	1,550	\$ 11.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 6,820.00	\$ 17.85	\$ 27,667.50
10	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	1,208	\$ 0.01	\$ 12.08	\$ 0.10	\$ 120.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,208.00
11	AGGREGATE MATERIAL (PRIME COAT)	TON	40	\$ 1.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.16	\$ 46.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
12	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE TYPE B, 12	SY	3,800	\$ 11.40	\$ 43,320.00	\$ 13.49	\$ 51,262.00	\$ 11.30	\$ 42,940.00
13	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2.5"	TON	535	\$ 72.00	\$ 38,520.00	\$ 78.88	\$ 42,200.80	\$ 70.00	\$ 37,450.00
14	HOT MIX BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50, 2.5"	TON	535	\$ 68.00	\$ 36,380.00	\$ 70.76	\$ 37,856.60	\$ 68.00	\$ 36,380.00
15	DETECTABLE WARNING	SQFT	96	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,304.00	\$ 33.60	\$ 3,225.60	\$ 15.36	\$ 1,474.56
16	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LSUM	1	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 3,605.00	\$ 3,605.00
17	RESTORATION	SQYD	5,375	\$ 9.00	\$ 48,375.00	\$ 7.82	\$ 42,032.50	\$ 9.85	\$ 52,943.75
18	TREES	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 467.25	\$ 1,401.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- LINE 6"	FOOT	1,960	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 3.47	\$ 6,801.20	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,842.00
20	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- LINE 24"	FOOT	35	\$ 7.10	\$ 248.50	\$ 4.83	\$ 169.05	\$ 6.75	\$ 236.25
21	THERMOPLASTIC PAVMENT MARKINGS LETTERS AND SYMBOLS	SQFT	9.20	\$ 7.00	\$ 64.40	\$ 7.35	\$ 67.62	\$ 6.50	\$ 59.80
Total				As Read	\$ 277,528.98	\$ 278,966.77	\$ 308,217.26		
Bid				As Corrected					